

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔	les Bloogs record the attached original degree at a constitution of
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John McNicol Kuang Tsan T. Wu Adrien A. Comeau	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Nortel Networks Limited Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	0
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: St. Laurent State: PQ Zip: H4S 2AS
Execution Date: June 2, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s)	plication, the execution date of the application is: June B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	.
Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{20.00}\)
Street Address: 1981 McGill College Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 1600	
City: Montreal State: PQ Zip: H3A 2Y3	_
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Kent Daniels (Reg. No. 44,206)	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including or	Signature Date over sheet, attachments, and documents: Date prite required cover sheet information to:
Man documents to be recorded w	- reformment on

PATENT REEL: 014160 FRAME: 0443 Case: 9-13528-181US (15319ROUS01U)

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

For value received, I (we), the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

whose full post office address: 2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel

St. Laurent, Quebec Canada, H4S 2A9

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

FREQUENCY AGILE TRANSMITTER AND RECEIVER ARCHITECTURE FOR DWDM SYSTEMS

set forth in an application for letters patent of the United States of America

executed concurrently herewith,

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

Witness Sidnature 484 Highland Avenue Ottawa, Ontario Witness Name (print) K2A 2J6, Canada Witness Kuang Tsan T. Wu **Assian**or 99 Hansen Avenue Kanata, Ontario Witness Name (print) K2K 2M2, Canada Admit Comeran Date June 02/03 Witness Signatu Adrien A. Comeau 13 Maple Stand Way

Nepean, Ontario

K2G 6P4, Canada

☐ Additional Assignors on attached Page 2

RECORDED: 06/10/2003

Form NTP (03/95)

Witness Name (print)

PATENT REEL: 014160 FRAME: 0444